~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
September 2017

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2017 2016 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 55,902 59,030 -5.30%
Air Taxi 6,689 7,779 -14.01%
General Aviation 658 704 -6.53%
Military 17 21 -19.05%
Subtotal 63,266 67,534 -6.32%
International
Air Carrier 5,756 5,807 -0.88%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 69,022 73,341 -5.89%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,491,780 3,826,129 -8.74%
Domestic Off 3,480,122 3,832,093 -9.18%
Subtotal 6,971,902 7,658,222 -8.96%
International On 452,990 436,395 3.80%
International Off 449,647 434,441 3.50%
Subtotal 902,637 870,836 3.65%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 7,874,539 8,529,058 -7.67%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,731 11,035 -2.75%
Domestic Off 10,039 10,300 -2.53%
Subtotal 20,770 21,335 -2.65%
International On 12,858 12,365 3.99%
International Off 20,763 19,483 6.57%
Subtotal 33,621 31,848 5.57%
Total Freight & Express 54,391 53,183 2.27%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,274 1,236 3.10%
Domestic Off 1,420 1,384 2.59%
Subtotal 2,694 2,620 2.83%
International On 294 208 41.49%
International Off 32 6 422.95%
Subtotal 326 214 52.39%
Total Mail 3,020 2,834 6.56%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 57,411 56,016 2.49%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

GoJet Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Omni Air International
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

7,301
124
101,496
281

0
2,564,029
70,136
230
102,907
38,923
48
16,959
0

0

0

238

0
17,692
44,265
376,451
72,932
0
77,768
0

3,491,780

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

7,405
135
99,359
317

0
2,564,100
70,033
245
103,088
38,436
59
16,359
0

0

0

42

0
17,123
43,745
370,613
72,738
0
76,325
0

3,480,122

MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0
14,706
259
200,855
598

0
5,128,129
140,169
475
205,995
77,359
107
33,318
0

0

0

280

0
34,815
88,010
747,064
145,670
0
154,093
0

6,971,902

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
September 2017

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

7,000
18,178

TOTAL

14,622
37,894

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

[elNeNeolololololoNoNololololololoNoloNeolololololoNoNoNe)

14,622
37,894
14,706
259
200,855
598
13,297
5,836,904
141,736
475
229,929
77,359
107
33,318
16,282
13,978
13,228
280
11,649
34,815
88,010
759,342
145,670
9,509
154,093
25,624

7,874,539

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.19%
0.48%
0.19%
0.00%
2.55%
0.01%
0.17%
74.12%
1.80%
0.01%
2.92%
0.98%
0.00%
0.42%
0.21%
0.18%
0.17%
0.00%
0.15%
0.44%
1.12%
9.64%
1.85%
0.12%
1.96%
0.33%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

September 2017

DOMESTIC
ON OFF

847 1,086

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 23

24 60

0 0

0 107

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

2,227 1,925

0 12

0 0

4,828 4,367

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

348 291

0 0

0 0

18 59

2,440 2,110
0

10,731 10,039

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

74
285
437

565

255
483

533
1,052
630
383
3,243

755

177
786
821
267
1,022
108

420
136

410
12,858

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

110
1,083
531
406

849

TOTAL

0

184
1,367
968

0

0

971

0
1,104
818
216
1,197
2,369
2,007
928
8,742
0
1,787
23
806
2,031
2,942
335
2,469
181

0

822
170

0

4
1,180
33,621

TOTAL
FREIGHT

1,933
184
1,367
968
23

84
971
107
1,104
818
216
1,197
2,369
2,007
928
12,894
12
1,787
9,218
806
2,031
2,942
335
2,469
181
639
822
170
77
4,553
1,180
54,391

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

3.55%
0.34%
2.51%
1.78%
0.04%
0.15%
1.78%
0.20%
2.03%
1.50%
0.40%
2.20%
4.36%
3.69%
1.71%
23.71%
0.02%
3.29%
16.95%
1.48%
3.73%
5.41%
0.62%
4.54%
0.33%
1.17%
1.51%
0.31%
0.14%
8.37%
2.17%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

September 2017

2017

530,397
68,857
5,920
106
605,280

59,493

664,773

34,380,517
34,375,255
68,755,772

4,624,327
4,717,722
9,342,049

78,097,821

93,100
91,092
184,192

120,182
168,222
288,403

472,596

13,495
14,462
27,958

2,258
162
2,419

30,377
502,973

2016

544,333
69,385
6,049
161
619,928

58,467
678,395

34,586,072
34,615,975
69,202,047

4,387,427
4,470,421
8,857,848

78,059,895

92,518
85,835
178,353

107,902
162,589
270,490

448,843

9,517
11,190
20,707

1,858
184
2,042

22,749
471,592

Change

-2.56%
-0.76%
-2.13%
-34.16%
-2.36%

1.75%

-2.01%

-0.59%
-0.70%
-0.64%

5.40%
5.53%
5.47%

0.05%

0.63%
6.12%
3.27%

11.38%
3.46%
6.62%

5.29%

41.81%
29.24%
35.02%

21.54%
-12.31%
18.48%

33.53%

6.65%



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air
American Airlines
Boutique Air
British Airways

ON

0

0

92,453
124
1,065,474
3,352

0

Corp Flight Mngmt dba Contour Airlines 45

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

GoJet Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Omni Air International
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

25,075,067
368,761
18,824
1,597,351
386,155
93
109,328

0

0

0

238

0

140
166,321
328,241
3,760,214
690,354

0

717,982

0

34,380,517

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

88,912
135
1,071,481
3,611

0

37
25,150,371
366,114
18,980
1,569,668
364,226
181
108,273

0

0

0

42

0

32
164,605
326,948
3,729,878
692,218
0

719,543
0

34,375,255

YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

181,365
259
2,136,955
6,963

0

82
50,225,438
734,875
37,804
3,167,019
750,381
274
217,601

0

0

0

280

0

172
330,926
655,189
7,490,092
1,382,572
0
1,437,525
0

68,755,772

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
September 2017

INTERNATIONAL

56,932
0
3,640,437
21,285
0
166,031
0

0

0
98,438
67,011
53,587
0

63,563
0

0

0
70,080
0
36,949
0
109,785

4,624,327

OFF

66,152
175,953
0

0

0

0
58,003
0
3,720,519
17,854
0
166,954
0

0

0
96,539
72,234
56,195
215
69,079
0

0

0
70,158
0
38,739
0
109,128

4,717,722

TOTAL

129,915
352,419
0

0

0

0
114,935
0
7,360,956
39,139
0
332,985
0

0

0
194,977
139,245
109,782
215
132,642
0

0

0
140,238
0
75,688
0
218,913

9,342,049

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS

[eleNoNoNoNooloNololooNoloNoNoloNololoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNe]

129,915
352,419
181,365
259
2,136,955
6,963
114,935
82
57,586,394
774,014
37,804
3,500,004
750,381
274
217,601
194,977
139,245
109,782
495
132,642
172
330,926
655,189
7,630,330
1,382,572
75,688
1,437,525
218,913

78,097,821

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.17%
0.45%
0.23%
0.00%
2.74%
0.01%
0.15%
0.00%
73.74%
0.99%
0.05%
4.48%
0.96%
0.00%
0.28%
0.25%
0.18%
0.14%
0.00%
0.17%
0.00%
0.42%
0.84%
9.77%
1.77%
0.10%
1.84%
0.28%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

Emirates SkyCargo
Envoy Air

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

184,192

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

September 2017

ON

0

315
2,785
3,709
0

0
4,793
0
2,544
4,224
0
6,505
8,361
6,666
4,047
27,301
0
1,035
0
6,789
234
195
1,870
7,105
6,862
3,634
11,897
0

884

0
3,314
1,226
0

123
3,763

120,182

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0

699
8,130
4,097
0

0
4,672
0
5,885
4,764
216
9,103
9,484
12,462
5,742
41,209
0

267

0
9,590
156
633
4,935
11,567
10,774
704
11,813
0

495

0
3,326
805

0

32
6,660

168,222

TOTAL

1,014
10,915
7,806

9,465

8,429
8,988
216
15,609
17,845
19,128
9,789
68,510

1,301

16,380
391
828

6,805
18,672
17,636

4,338
23,710

1,379

6,640
2,031
0

155
10,423

288,403

TOTAL
FREIGHT

16,339
1,014
10,915
7,806
175
808
9,465
251
8,429
8,988
216
15,609
17,845
19,128
9,789
109,411
186
1,301

16,380
80,608
1,279
6,805
18,672
17,636
4,338
23,710

1,379
5,291
6,640
2,031
531
39,196
10,423

472,596

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

3.46%
0.21%
2.31%
1.65%
0.04%
0.17%
2.00%
0.05%
1.78%
1.90%
0.05%
3.30%
3.78%
4.05%
2.07%
23.15%
0.04%
0.28%
0.00%
3.47%
17.06%
0.27%
1.44%
3.95%
3.73%
0.92%
5.02%
0.00%
0.29%
1.12%
1.41%
0.43%
0.11%
8.29%
2.21%

100.00%



	Monthly Summary Sept 2017
	Monthly Passenger Sept 2017
	Monthly Cargo Sept 2017
	YTD Summary Sept 2017
	YTD Passenger Sept 2017
	YTD Cargo Sept 2017

